## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yuan Zhao	12/19/2007
Chung-Lung Chen	12/19/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Teledyne Licensing, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1085
Internal Address:	Mail Code A15
City:	Thousand Oaks
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91358-0085

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13726434

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jdawson@brooksacordia.com
Correspondent Name: Brooks Acordia IP Law, PC
Address Line 1: 1445 E. Los Angeles Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 108

Address Line 4: Simi Valley, CALIFORNIA 93065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 490-2006-061US2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James K. Dawson

Total Attachments: 1

source=06RS061US2Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029776 FRAME: 0875 13726434

ICH \$40.00

#### ASSIGNMENT

We, Yuan Zhao, citizen of the People's Republic of China, and residing at Thousand Oaks, California, and Chung-Lung Chen, a citizen of the United States, residing at Thousand Oaks, California, (hereinafter "Inventors"), represent that we have invented improvements in a new and useful "HEAT PIPE SYSTEM" (hereinafter the "Invention"). The Invention has been disclosed to Teledyne Licensing, LLC, P.O Box 1085 Mail Code A15, Thousand Oaks, California, 91358-0085 and identified as Invention Disclosure No. 06RSC061. The Invention is covered by a patent application executed and filed concurrently herewith.

It is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Inventors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer, unto Teledyne Licensing, LLC the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and the patent application for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries; the Invention and application to be held and enjoyed by Teledyne Licensing, LLC, for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on the same are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Inventors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, the Inventors hereby agree to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents, whether U.S. or foreign, on the Invention, including any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, or reissue applications.

• •	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
EXECUTED at Thousand Oaks, County of the part of the p	of Ventura, and State of California this 19 day of
Mu Tu	Cheny
Yuan Zhao	Chung-Lung Chen
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ss. COUNTY OF )	
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory subscribed to the within instrument, and ac in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), as	personally hown to me (or evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are throwledged to me that he/she/they executed the same and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
TD 101/102	PAULA J. ROSS

06RS061US2.Assn

RECORDED: 02/07/2013

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 029776 FRAME: 0876** 

Commission # 1700252 Notary Public - California Ventura County My Comm. Expires Oct 29, 2010